WHEREAS on February 24 2006 Mary Harvey filed a lawsuit alleging that
she tripped and fell in the vicinity of 3711 MacArthur Boulevard causing her to sustain

personal injuries and medical expenses and

WHEREAS on December 13 2006 Mary Harvey agreed to accept the
amount of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents 25 000 00 subject to approval
of the Oakland City Council as full settlement of her claims against the City in this
referenced action it is hereby

RESOLVED That the City Attorney is authorized and directed to

compromise and settle the case of Mary Harvey v City of Oakland et aI City
Attorney s File No 25084 for the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars and No Cents

25 000 00 and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED That the City Attorney is further authorized and
directed to take whatever steps as may be necessary to effect said settlement and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED That the sum of Twenty Five Thousand Dollars
and No Cents 25 000 00 be payable to Plaintiff Mary Harvey and Neil Cook Esq her

attorney of record